
Page 1 - STAFF REQUEST TO CHANGE SERVICE LIST
SSA/pjr

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
(503) 947-4789 Fax: (503) 378-5300

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

AR 603

In the Matter of

In the Matter of Rules Regarding Community
Solar Programs.

STAFF REQUEST TO CHANGE
SERVICE LIST

Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (“Staff”) requests the following be

added to the service list for above-captioned docket.

Natascha Smith
Assistant Attorney General

Oregon Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
Phone: (503) 428-6050

natascha.b.smith@doj.state.or.us

Staff requests that the following person be removed from the service list for the above-

captioned docket.
Stephanie Andrus

Sr. Assistant Attorney General
Oregon Department of Justice

1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
Phone: (503) 947-4520

stephanie.andrus@doj.state.or.us

DATED this 7th day of December 2020.

Respectfully submitted,

ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM
Attorney General

/s/ Stephanie Andrus
________________________________
Stephanie Andrus, OSB No. 925123
Assistant Attorney General
Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility
Commission of Oregon

mailto:natascha.b.smith@doj.state.or.us
mailto:stephanie.andrus@doj.state.or.us

