1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
2	OF OREGON	
3	AR 603	
4 5	In the Matter of In the Matter of Rules Regarding Community SERVICE LIST	
6	Solar Programs.	
7	Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("Staff") requests the following be	e
8	added to the service list for above-captioned docket.	
9	Natascha Smith	
10	Assistant Attorney General Oregon Department of Justice	
11	1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 Phone: (503) 428-6050 natascha.b.smith@doj.state.or.us	
12		
13	Staff requests that the following person be removed from the service list for the abo	ve-
14	captioned docket.	
15	Stephanie Andrus Sr. Assistant Attorney General	
16	Oregon Department of Justice 1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 Phone: (503) 947-4520	
17		
18	stephanie.andrus@doj.state.or.us	
19	DATED this 7 th day of December 2020.	
20	Respectfully submitted,	
21	ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM	
22	Attorney General	
23	/s/ Stephanie Andrus	
24	Stephanie Andrus, OSB No. 925123	
25	Assistant Attorney General Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility	
26	Commission of Oregon	